
RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 284 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TKkNSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE ~kTE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TK~NSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section Io That the fol!owing appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions he and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT 

(Transient 8 Months) 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Claims Department: 

40-234 Michael T. Watson Claims 
Investigator 403 

Bi- 
$564.00 ~. 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Date 

07-18-77 

M_IRKETINGAND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: 

Advertising and Public Relations Department: 

40-321 Malinda E. Weaver Tele/Oper 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Info/Clk 207 

Bus Operations Department: 
(the following employees) Operator 437 

Otis C. McMillan 
Joann Mitchell 
Nathaniel Mason 
Wendell L. Crawley 
Johnnie N. Dent 
Deboratt Ao Ramirez 

4-125 
4-137 
4-142 
7-201 
10-081 
10-084 

Maintenance Department (Equipment): 

3-926 Donald T. Beaudoin Equipment. 
Serviceman 448 

$5.85 Hr. 

$5.94/7143 Hr. 

$6.835 Hr. 

07-13-77 

09-20-77 
09-21-77 
09-21-77 
09-16-77 
09-16-77 
09-15-77 

08-22-77 
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Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

OPERATIONS DIVISION (con’t): 

Maintenance Department IPlant): 
’(’the following employ’ees) M~’intenance Man 

Trainee 358 
$6.79 Hr. 

23-035 Alan M. Schroll 
23-066 David Ro Antel 

23-084 John G. Moore Janitor 141 $5. 755 Hr. 

Rapid Transit Operations Department: 
(the following employees) Operator 437 $5.845/7.43 Hr. 

1-059 Renee Jones 
1-064 Stephanie P. Harris 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Purchasing Department: 

40-117 Salvatore R. Felice TO:Superv. of 
Purchasing 983 

FROM:Superintendent 
of Schedules 1035 

Bi- 
$1225.50 

Bi- 
$1225.50 Wk. 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Claims Department: 

40-247    Rahim S. Majied 
Bi- 

TO:Claims In-        $594.50 Wk. 
vestigator 403 

FROM:Operator $5.845/7.43 Hr. 
437 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Bus Operations Department: 

4-254 Randolph Wilson TO:Operator $5.845/7.43 Hr. 
437 Bi- 

FROM:Zone Superv.     $693.50 Wk. 
634 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 

40-109 Anthony Monachino 
Bi- 

TO:Superintendent $1010.50 Wk. 
of C.R.T. 
O~rgtions 957 Bi- 

FROM:Superv. of       $ 972.00 Wk. 
C.R.T. Operations 
837 

Effective 
Date 

08-08-77 
08-09-77 

09-12-77 

09-09-77 
09-07-77 

10-05-77 

09-06-77 

10-17-77 

10-05-77 
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Payroll 
No. Name 

1977 - 284 Page 

Classification Rate 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont’) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION (con’t) 

Maintenance Department (Equipment): 

7-948 Thomas Mo McTier TO:Equip. Repair- 
Man 559 

FROM:gqui~o Service- 
Man 447 

$7.885 Hr. 

$7.62 Hr. 

Operations Management Department: 

18-070 Calvin S. Cross TO:Dist. Superinten- 
dent -- Heavy 
Rail 832 Bi- 

FROM:Asst. Station $820.50 Wk. 
Superintendent 721 

Schedu!in~ Department: 

40-837 Betty Lucas 
Bi- 

TO:Superintendent of $1109.50 Wk. 
Schedules 1035               Bi- 

FROM:Chief Schedule $i032,50 Wk. 
Maker 938 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CIASSIFICATION~NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Community Responsive Transit Department.: 
Bi- 

40-028 John V. Terango    TO:Diro of Community $1281.50 Wk. 
Service 1057                 Bi- 

FROM:Administrator, $1216.00Wk. 
C.R.T. 1037 

Operations Management Department: 

19-011 James E. Woods St. TO:Superintendent of 
Traffic 934 

FROM:Chief Traffic 
Superv. 931 

40-134 Joseph D. Jaros 
Bi- 

TO:Dir. of Trans- $1364o50 Wk. 
portation 1031 Bi- 

FROM:Superintendent of $1268.50 Wk. 
Bus Operations 1031 

40-251 
Bi- 

Len~mgton Johnson TO:Superintendent of $1019.00 Wk. 
Bus Operations 931         Bi- 

FROM:Station $953.50 Wk. 
Superintendent 831 
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Effective 
Date 

09-18-77 

I0-05-77 

10-05-77 

10-05-77 

10-05-77 

10-05-77 

10-05-77 



Resolution No. 

Payroll 
No.    Name 

CHANGE IN 

1977-284 

Classification 

RATE AND CLASSI~?ICATION~ 

~age ~ oi ~ Pages 

Effective 
Rate Date 

NO CHANGE IN GP~<DE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION (con’t): 

Security Department: 

40-172 Edward F. Coleman TO:Chief of Tran- 
sit Police 940 

FROM:Dir. of Secur- 
ity 940 

10-05-77 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

40-181 Nancy L. Nolen 

Number of 
Positions 

TO:Absence Record- 
ing Clerk 109 

FROM:Clerk i01 

Classification 

ESTABLISHING POSTIONS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Purchasing Department: 

1 Supervisor of Purchasing 983 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 

1 Superintendent of Community 957 
Responsive Transit Operations 

1 Director of Community Service 1057 

~perati0ns Management Department: 

1 Superintendent of Bus    931 
Operations 

Superintendent of Traffic 934 

Director of Transportation 1031 

1 

1 

Security Department: 

1 Chief of Transit Police    940 

$421.00 

$411.00 

Grade 

9 

io 

9 

9 

i0 

Bi- 
Wk. 10-04-77 
Bi- 

Effective 
Date 

10-05-77 

10-05-77 

10-05-77 

10-05-77 

10-05-77 

10-05-77 

10-05-77 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

i Absence Recording Clerk 109 1 10-04-77 
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Number of 
Position Classification 

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Purchasing Department: 

I Assistant Superintendent of 905 
Purchasing 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 

I Supervisor of Community 837 
Responsive Transit Operations 

i Administrator, C.R.T. 1037 

Operations Management Department:’ 

i Chief Traffic Supervisor 931 

i Superintendent of Bus Oper. 1031 

Security Department: 

i Director of Security 940 
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Effective 
Grade ~a~e 

9 10-04-77 

8 10-04-77 

I0 10-04-77 

9 10-04-77 

i0 10-04-77 

10-04-77 

ADOPTED October 5 

ATTEST: 


