## RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 284

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:					
Payroll C	lassification	Rate	Effective Date		
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT (Transient - 8 Months)					
LEGAL DIVISION:					
Claims Department:		Bi-			
40-234 Michael T. Watson	Claims Investigator 403	\$564.00 Wk.	07-18-77		
PERMANE	NT APPOINTMENTS				
MARKETING AND COMMUNICATION	S DIVISION:				
Advertising and Public Rela	tions Department:				
40-321 Malinda E. Weaver	Tele/Oper Info/Clk 207	\$5.85 Hr.	07-13-77		
OPERATIONS DIVISION:					
Bus Operations Department: (the following employees)	Operator 437 \$	55.94/7.43 Hr.			
4-125 Otis C. McMillan 4-137 Joann Mitchell 4-142 Nathaniel Mason 7-201 Wendell L. Crawley 10-081 Johnnie N. Dent		:	09-20-77 09-21-77 09-21-77 09-16-77		

## Maintenance Department (Equipment):

10-084 Deboratt A. Ramirez

3-926 Donald T. Beaudoin Equipment Serviceman 448 \$6.835 Hr. 08-22-77

09-15-77

Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate		Effective 
<u>OPERATIO</u>	NS D <u>IVISION (con't</u>	<u>.</u> ):			
<u>Maintena</u> (the fol	nce Department (Pl lowing employees)	ant): Maintenance Man Trainee 358	\$6.79	Hr.	
23-035 23-066	Alan M. Schroll David R. Antel				08-08-77 08-09-77
23-084	John G. Moore	Janitor 141	\$5.755	Hr.	09-12-77
	ansit Operations I lowing employees)		\$5.845/7.43	Hr.	
1-059 1-064	Renee Jones Stephanie P. Harr	is			09-09-77 09-07-77
	CHANGE IN RA	ATE, GRADE AND CLA	SSIFICATION		
FINANCE	AND ADMINISTRATIVE	E SERVICES DIVISION	<u>N</u> :		
<u>Purchasi</u>	ng Department:			Bi-	
40-117	Salvatore R. Fel:	ice TO:Superv. of Purchasing FROM:Superintend of Schedule	ent \$1225 <b>.</b> 5	00 Wk. Bi-	10-05-77
LEGAL D	IVISION:				
Claims I	Department:			Bi-	
40-247	Rahim S. Majied	TO:Claims In- vestigator FROM:Operator 437	\$594.50 403 \$5.845/7.43	Wk.	09-06-77
OPERATIO	ONS DIVISION:				
Bus Oper	rations Department	<u>:</u>			
4-254	Randolph Wilson	TO:Operator	\$5.845/7.43	Hr. Bi-	10-17-77
•		437 FROM:Zone Superv 634	\$693.50		
Community Responsive Transit Department:					
40-109	Anthony Monachin	o TO:Superintend of C.R.T. Operations FROM:Superv. of C.R.T. Oper 837	957 \$ 972.00	Bi-	10-05-77

Payroll No.	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
	CHANGE IN	RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIE	FICATION (cont')	
<u>OPERATI</u>	ONS DIVISION (cor	<u>''t</u> )		
Mainten	ance Department	Equipment):		
7-948	Thomas M. McTier	TO:Equip. Repair- Man 559	\$7.885 Hr.	09-18-77
		FROM: Equip. Service- Man 447	\$7.62 Hr.	
<u>Operati</u>	ons Management De	epartment:		
18-070	Calvin S. Cross	TO:Dist. Superinten- dent Heavy Rail 832 FROM:Asst. Station Superintendent 723	Bi- \$820.50 Wk. 1	10-05-77
Schedu1	ing Department:		Bi-	•
40-837	Betty Lucas	TO:Superintendent of Schedules 1035 FROM:Chief Schedule Maker 938		10-05-77
	CHANGE IN RAT	E AND CLASSIFICATION, NO	CHANGE IN GRADE	
OPERATI	ONS DIVISION:			
Communi	ty Responsive Tra	ansit Department:	B <b>i-</b>	
40-028	John V. Terango	TO:Dir. of Community Service 1057 FROM:Administrator, C.R.T. 1037		10-05-77
Operations Management Department:				
19-011	James E. Woods	Sr. TO:Superintendent of Traffic 934 FROM:Chief Traffic Superv. 931		10-05-77
40-134	Joseph D. Jaros	TO:Dir. of Trans- portation 1031 FROM:Superintendent of Bus Operations 10	31	10-05-77
40-251	Lenington Johns		31 Bi- \$953.50 Wk.	10-05-77

Mesoru	TON NO. 17/1-204		0	3
Payro		Classification	Rate	Effective <u>Date</u>
(	CHANGE IN RATE AND	CLASSIFICATION, NO CHA	NGE IN GRADE	
OPERA'	TIONS DIVISION (co	on't):		
Secur:	ity Department:			
40-172	2 Edward F. Colem	nan TO:Chief of Tran- sit Police 940 FROM:Dir. of Secur- ity 940		10-05-77
DED CO		<del></del>		
***************************************	NNEL DEPARTMENT:	mo 11 m 1	Bi-	70 01 ***
40-18	l Nancy L. Nolen	TO:Absence Record- ing Clerk 109 FROM:Clerk 101	\$421.00 Wk. Bi- \$411.00 Wk.	10-04-77
Number Posit:		cation	<u>Grade</u>	Effective 
	ES	STABLISHING POSTIONS		
FINAN	CE AND ADMINISTRAT	TIVE SERVICES DIVISION:		
Purcha	asing Department:			
1	Supervisor of	Purchasing 983	9	10-05-77
<u>OPERA'</u>	TIONS DIVISION:			
Commun	nity Responsive Tr	ansit Department:		
I		of Community 957 Ansit Operations	9	10-05-77
1	Director of Co	ommunity Service 1057	10	10-05 <b>-</b> 77
<u>Opera</u>	tions Management I	Department:		
1	Superintendent Operations	of Bus 931	9	10-05-77
1	Superintendent	of Traffic 934	9	10-05-77
1	Director of Tr	ansportation 1031	10	10-05-77
Security Department:				
1	Chief of Trans	sit Police 940	9	10-05-77
PERSO	NNEL DEPARTMENT:			
1		ding Clerk 109	1	10-04-77
	· <del></del>	· ·		

Reso	lution	No.	1977	7-284
veso	エはしエひほ	INO.	エフィ	/ - 4 0 4

Number o		·	Grade	Effective <u>Pare</u>		
	DISCONTINUING POSITIONS					
FINANCE	AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIV	ISION:				
<u>Purchasi</u>	ng Department:					
1	Assistant Superintendent of Purchasing	904	9	10-04-77		
OPERATIO	ONS DIVISION:					
Communit	Community Responsive Transit Department:					
1	Supervisor of Community Responsive Transit Operations	837	8 .	10-04-77		
1.	Administrator, C.R.T.	1037	10	10-04-77		
Operations Management Department:						
1	Chief Traffic Supervisor	931	9	10-04-77		
1	Superintendent of Bus Oper.	1031	10	10-04-77		
Security Department:						
1	Director of Security	940	9	10-04-77		

ADOPTED October 5 , 1977 President

ATTEST:

Secretary-Treasurer